State of Georgia
Peace Officer Standards and Training Council

Network Data Gateway

Data Report System

Individual Officer Profile
Created: 09-09-2024 09:05

Requested by: Jill Perry

. 0048461
Officer Key 0048461
Officer Name BRIAN J CLARK
Race White (Not Hispanic or Latino)
Education High School Diploma
Status POST Review Required
Officer Certifications
Certification Description Certification Type Status
PS1020170032S CRIME SCENE TECHNICIAN Specialized Revoked
PA02050126S ADVANCED CERTIFICATE Career Development Revoked
PS09030700N RADAR OPERATOR Speciaized Revoked
PA01050101S INTERMEDIATE CERTIFICATE Career Development Revoked
PS08050028S FIELD TRAINING OFFICER Speciaized Revoked
PS16030609S LIDAR (LASER) OPERATOR Specialized Revoked
PBLE021726S BASIC LAW ENFORCEMENT Basic Revoked
PBCO0940016S CORRECTIONS OFFICER Basic Revoked
Instructor Certifications
None Found
Employment History
Agency Rank Start Date End Date Status
GAINESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT Sergeant January 20,2022  September 28, 2022 Retired in Lieu of Termination
GAINESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT Corpora November 29, 2021 January 19, 2022 Rank Change - Promotion
GAINESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT Investigator January 2, 2006 November 28, 2021 Rank Change - Promotion
GAINESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT Peace Officer September 30, 2002 January 1, 2006 Rank Change - Promotion

HALL COUNTY CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION  Corrections Officer August 26, 1996 September 29, 2002 Transfer

ARRENDALE STATE PRISON Peace Officer September 16, 1993 December 30, 1994 Voluntary Resignation
Sanctions
Body Date Sanction
Final Action October 6, 2023 REVOKE CERTIFICATION
Investigations
Date Opened |-Stat C-Stat
October 13, 2022 Closed Complete

Training History
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Date

July 28, 2022
June 25, 2022
June 20, 2022
May 12, 2022
May 12, 2022
May 12, 2022
May 12, 2022
May 10, 2022
April 1, 2022
March 24, 2022
January 31, 2022

November 10, 2021
September 1, 2021
August 12, 2021
July 12, 2021
May 7, 2021

May 7, 2021

May 7, 2021

May 6, 2021

May 5, 2021

May 5, 2021

May 4, 2021

May 4, 2021

May 4, 2021

May 3, 2021

May 3, 2021

May 3, 2021

May 3, 2021
March 30, 2021
March 22, 2021
March 10, 2021

March 8, 2021
February 17, 2021
January 29, 2021

December 2, 2020
November 19, 2020
November 1, 2020
October 27, 2020
October 5, 2020
October 5, 2020
October 5, 2020
September 16, 2020
September 16, 2020

Number

ITEO9G
DBS14G
VGM64G
IDG16G
IFM22G
1DUOOG
DYM11G
DY EO00G
DGKO02G
INMO8G
IFMOOF

UFROOF
1Y C08G
DLU21G
IKV17G
IDRO7G
ILQO0G
IDPOOD
IDTO1G
ICR02G
IDM31G
IDG16G
IFM22G
IFM58G
IGK00G
IGWO05G
IGMO7G
ITM13G
ISD11G
AGWO06G
DYM10G

DYM12G
ATLOIR
DLQO1G

IDG16G
IDG16G
IGM58G
IDRO7G
DHO03G
DHQO1G
DLT00G
ICR02G
IFM22F

Course

LICENSE PLATE READER

Introduction to the CICC Sexua Assault Kit Tracking System (GPSTC)
Virtual Academy Training (All courses approved 2021 and after)
TASER RECERTIFICATION

USE OF DEADLY FORCE

USE OF FORCE

DE-ESCALATION OPTIONS FOR GAINING COMPLIANCE (GPSTC)(r.2020)
CULTURAL AWARENESS (Gov. Initiative)

ETHICS & PROFESSIONALISM (GPSTC)

ROLL CALL TRAINING

FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

VERBAL JUDO

LEGISLATIVE & CASE LAW UPDATE 2021 (GPSTC ONLINE)
A.LLERR.T.ACTIVE SHOOTER LEVEL |

MOBILE FIELD FORCE REFRESHER

SEARCH AND SEIZURE

EXPANDABLE BATON

BUILDING CLEARINGS

DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES

LESSLETHAL DEVICE TRAINING

TASER RECERTIFICATION

USE OF DEADLY FORCE

USE OF DEADLY FORCE & DE-ESCALATION
ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM

MENTAL ILLNESS-OFFICER'S RESPONSE TO
RECORDS AND REPORTING SYSTEMS

VEHICLE PURSUITS

Nat. Safety Council Defensive Driving (General Instructor)
Mental Health First Aid for Law Enforcement / Corrections

Hours

2022 Total Hours:

POLICE LEGITIMACY, PROCEDURAL JUSTICE, & COMMUNITY RELATIONS (Gov. Initiative)

(4HR)

Mental & Emotiona Wellness (GPSTC) (4 hr version)
LIDAR SPEED MEASUREMENT

SEARCHING MOTOR VEHICLES (GPSTC ONLINE)

TASER RECERTIFICATION

TASER RECERTIFICATION

CRITICAL TASKS

MOBILE FIELD FORCE REFRESHER

COVID-19 Preparedness for Law Enforcement Officers
SOVEREIGN CITIZEN MOVEMENT (GPSTC ONLINE)
DUE REGARD (GPSTC ONLINE)

DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES

USE OF DEADLY FORCE

2021 Total Hours:

Page 2/10 Requestor |P Address: 192.168.1.183

[

W Kk, DN WA DN PP R

21

A OO DM P P AN DMNMNSNPR O ®WDNPR

I

111

N N = T = T = T T RS =



September 10, 2020
September 10, 2020
September 9, 2020
August 19, 2020
May 4, 2020

May 4, 2020

May 4, 2020

April 22, 2020
January 30, 2020
January 30, 2020
January 29, 2020
January 10, 2020

August 20, 2019
June 27, 2019

March 15, 2019
March 15, 2019
March 15, 2019
March 15, 2019
March 15, 2019
March 14, 2019
March 13, 2019
March 12, 2019
March 12, 2019
March 12, 2019
March 12, 2019
March 12, 2019
March 11, 2019
March 11, 2019
March 11, 2019
March 11, 2019
March 1, 2019

December 11, 2018
December 11, 2018
December 11, 2018
December 11, 2018
November 30, 2018
November 29, 2018
November 29, 2018
November 29, 2018
November 28, 2018
November 28, 2018
November 28, 2018
October 1, 2018
May 16, 2018
March 30, 2018

DTUOLG
DGAO1G
DLQO1G
DLU20G
UFEO2F
UFROOF
UFLO1F
DGK02G
DIMO1G
IEM11G
DYM04G
DLU19G

DLU19G
IKV18G
IDA0IG
UFEO2F
UFROOF
UFLO1F
IGM58G
IDM31G
IDTO1G
ICR02G
IDG16G
IFM22F
IECOBE
IGM58G
ILQOOG
IBM56G
IGM58G
IGK00G
DYM04G

ILQOOG
IXNO9G
IDG16G
IGK00G
DLT00G
DFMO03G
DYMO02G
DHQO1G
DBI02G
DGAO1G
DLU18G
UFROOF
DTIOSG
DY P0O0G

VEHICLE PULLOVERS (GPSTC ONLINE)

OUTLAW MOTORCYCLE GANGS - AN INTRO (GPSTC ONLINE)
SEARCHING MOTOR VEHICLES (GPSTC ONLINE)
LEGISLATIVE & CASE LAW UPDATE 2020 (GPSTC ONLINE)
SHOTGUN QUALIFICATION

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

PATROL RIFLE QUALIFICATION

ETHICS & PROFESSIONALISM (GPSTC)

TRANSPORTING PRISONERS (GPSTC ONLINE)

BASIC TACTICAL MEDICAL

MENTAL & EMOTIONAL WELLNESS (GPSTC)
LEGISLATIVE & CASE LAW UPDATE 2019 (GPSTC ONLINE)

LEGISLATIVE & CASE LAW UPDATE 2019 (GPSTC ONLINE)
A.LERRT.ACTIVEATTACKER INTEGRATED RESPONSE
ASPBATON RECERTIFICATION

SHOTGUN QUALIFICATION

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

PATROL RIFLE QUALIFICATION

CRITICAL TASKS

LESSLETHAL DEVICE TRAINING

BUILDING CLEARINGS

DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES

TASER RECERTIFICATION

USE OF DEADLY FORCE

CPR ADULT W/AED RECERTIFICATION

CRITICAL TASKS

SEARCH AND SEIZURE

CRIMES AGAINST VULNERABLE ADULTS

CRITICAL TASKS

ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM

MENTAL & EMOTIONAL WELLNESS (GPSTC)

SEARCH AND SEIZURE

FENTANYL TRAINING

TASER RECERTIFICATION

ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM

DUE REGARD (GPSTC ONLINE)

CARRYING & POSSESSING WEAPONS IN GA (GPSTC ONLINE)
BUILDING POSITIVE COMMUNITY RELATIONS (GPSTC)
SOVEREIGN CITIZEN MOVEMENT (GPSTC ONLINE)
FUNDAMENTALS OF PRELIMINARY INVEST (GPSTC ONLINE)
OUTLAW MOTORCY CLE GANGS - AN INTRO (GPSTC ONLINE)
2018 LEGISLATIVE & CASE LAW UPDATE

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

Georgia Uniform Motor Vehicle Crash Report Update Training
FOSTERING POSITIVE COMMUNITY RELATIONS (Gov. Initiative)

2020 Total Hours:

2019 Total Hours:
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March 20, 2018
February 20, 2018
February 6, 2018
February 5, 2018
February 5, 2018
January 24, 2018
January 19, 2018

December 8, 2017
July 26, 2017
July 26, 2017
June 20, 2017
May 25, 2017
May 25, 2017
May 23, 2017
May 23, 2017
May 23, 2017
May 23, 2017
May 23, 2017
May 10, 2017
April 11, 2017
April 11, 2017
April 11, 2017
March 7, 2017
February 9, 2017

December 28, 2016
December 28, 2016
December 28, 2016
October 12, 2016
June 30, 2016

June 30, 2016

June 29, 2016

June 29, 2016

June 29, 2016

June 29, 2016

June 29, 2016

June 28, 2016

June 28, 2016

June 28, 2016

June 28, 2016

May 27, 2016
March 31, 2016
March 31, 2016
March 31, 2016
March 31, 2016
March 31, 2016

IFM22F
ICR02G
DJMO1G
DLQO1G
DCD02G
DBNO1G
DGWO1G

DLU17G
IDTO1G
IDA0OG
DCRO0G
DY P00G
DFMO03G
DLQOIG
DGWO1G
DJIMO1G
DCD02G
DBNO1G
IFJO3F
UFEO2F
UFROOF
UFROOF
IECO5E
DGBO1G

IGK00G
IFM22G
ILQOOG
UFROOF
IKV12G
IFD18G
IKV14G
IKM09G
IBI17G
IKM18G
NLMO07G
IGAOLG
IXNOOG
IXNO4G
NFD09G
IBPOLG
DBFO1G
DLQO1G
DGWO1G
DJMO1G
DCD02G

USE OF DEADLY FORCE
DE-ESCALATION TECHNIQUES
TRANSPORTING PRISONERS (GPSTC ONLINE)

SEARCHING MOTOR VEHICLES (GPSTC ONLINE)

ELDER ABUSE (GPSTC ONLINE)

EVIDENCE COLLECTION & PRESERVATION (GPSTC ONLINE)
DEALING W/MENTALLY ILL/DIMINISHED CAPACITY (GPSTC ONLINE)

LEGISLATIVE & CASE LAW UPDATE 2017 (GPSTC ONLINE)

BUILDING CLEARINGS
ASPBATON

2018 Total Hours:

USE OF FORCE & DE-ESCALATION OPTIONS FOR GAINING COMPLIANCE (Gov. Initiative)
FOSTERING POSITIVE COMMUNITY RELATIONS (Gov. Initigtive)
CARRYING & POSSESSING WEAPONS IN GA (GPSTC ONLINE)

SEARCHING MOTOR VEHICLES (GPSTC ONLINE)

DEALING W/MENTALLY ILL/DIMINISHED CAPACITY (GPSTC ONLINE)

TRANSPORTING PRISONERS (GPSTC ONLINE)
ELDER ABUSE (GPSTC ONLINE)

EVIDENCE COLLECTION & PRESERVATION (GPSTC ONLINE)

JUDGEMENTAL SHOOTING

SHOTGUN QUALIFICATION

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS
FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS
CPRADULT & PED W/AED

GCIC SECURITY AWARENESS TRAINING

ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM

USE OF DEADLY FORCE

SEARCH AND SEIZURE

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS
ACTIVE SHOOTER RESPONSE
RESPONSE TO THE ACTIVE SHOOTER
THREAT ASSESSMENT IN SCHOOLS
TERRORISM IN SCHOOLS

CYBER CRIMES

CRISISMGMT FOR SCHOOL BASED INCIDNT
LEGISLATIVE UPDATE

GANGS: THE BASICS

NARCOTICS AND DANGEROUS DRUGS
MARIJUANA |I.D. AND ENFORCEMENT
RESPONDING TO ACTIVE SHOOTER
CRIME SCENE PHOTOGRAPHY

Use of Deadly Force GPSTC Online

SEARCHING MOTOR VEHICLES (GPSTC ONLINE)

2017 Total Hours:

DEALING W/MENTALLY ILL/DIMINISHED CAPACITY (GPSTC ONLINE)

TRANSPORTING PRISONERS (GPSTC ONLINE)
ELDER ABUSE (GPSTC ONLINE)
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March 31, 2016
March 1, 2016

November 17, 2015
October 6, 2015
September 30, 2015
September 30, 2015
September 30, 2015
September 30, 2015
September 30, 2015
September 22, 2015
September 22, 2015
September 22, 2015
September 22, 2015
September 10, 2015
August 31, 2015
August 31, 2015
April 1, 2015
February 25, 2015

December 18, 2014
December 18, 2014
December 18, 2014
December 18, 2014
December 18, 2014
October 31, 2014
October 31, 2014
October 31, 2014
October 31, 2014
October 31, 2014
October 30, 2014
October 29, 2014
October 7, 2014
June 13, 2014

May 31, 2014
February 5, 2014
January 31, 2014
January 17, 2014

December 23, 2013
November 30, 2013
October 31, 2013

September 25, 2013
September 18, 2013
September 18, 2013
September 18, 2013

DBNO1G
IXM19G

IDG02G
UFROOF
DGWO1G
DCD02G
DBNO1G
DLT00G
DLQO1G
IGK00G
ILQO0G
1S001G
ILUOOG
IGB28G
DJMO1G
DBF01G
IFMOOF
NLLOOG

IYTO0G
IGK00G
IGM58G
ILQO0G
1SO01G
DCD02G
DLU14G
DBNO1G
DGWO1G
DJMO1G
UFROOF
ILFO1G
IFD18G
IDTO1G
DLQO1G
IHMOOG
DBF01G
IFLO3F

IBM24G
DLMO1G
DLU13G
NSD02G
ITM12G
IGK00G
IFM21F

EVIDENCE COLLECTION & PRESERVATION (GPSTC ONLINE)
NALOXONE AUTO INJECTOR

TASER

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

DEALING W/MENTALLY ILL/DIMINISHED CAPACITY (GPSTC ONLINE)
ELDER ABUSE (GPSTC ONLINE)

EVIDENCE COLLECTION & PRESERVATION (GPSTC ONLINE)
DUE REGARD (GPSTC ONLINE)

SEARCHING MOTOR VEHICLES (GPSTC ONLINE)

ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM

SEARCH AND SEIZURE

CHILD PASSENGER SAFETY

Legal Update

SECURITY AND INTEGRITY OF CHRI (3HR)

TRANSPORTING PRISONERS (GPSTC ONLINE)

Use of Deadly Force GPSTC Online

FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)

LIABILITY

COURTROOM DEMEANOR AND TESTIMONY

ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM

CRITICAL TASKS

SEARCH AND SEIZURE

CHILD PASSENGER SAFETY

ELDER ABUSE (GPSTC ONLINE)

LEGAL AND CASE LAW UPDATE 2014 (GPSTC ON-LINE)
EVIDENCE COLLECTION & PRESERVATION (GPSTC ONLINE)
DEALING W/MENTALLY ILL/DIMINISHED CAPACITY (GPSTC ONLINE)
TRANSPORTING PRISONERS (GPSTC ONLINE)

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

SEXUAL HARASSMENT

RESPONSE TO THE ACTIVE SHOOTER

BUILDING CLEARINGS

SEARCHING MOTOR VEHICLES (GPSTC ONLINE)

HAZ MAT/EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Use of Deadly Force GPSTC Online

PATROL RIFLE

CASE MANAGEMENT FOR INVESTIGATORS

ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION REFRM ENF ACT 2011 (GPSTC ONLINE)
LEGAL AND CASE LAW UPDATE 2013 (GPSTC ON-LINE)
DEFENSIVE DRIVING/NAT. SAFETY COUNCL

STINGER SPIKE SYSTEM

ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM

COMBAT SHOOTING SKILLS

1
1
2016 Tota Hours: 66

AW R B WNRNERRPRPRPR R PR B ©

2015 Tota Hours: 32
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September 18, 2013
September 18, 2013
August 1, 2013
July 31, 2013

May 22, 2013

May 14, 2013

April 17,2013
March 31, 2013
March 31, 2013
March 20, 2013
January 31, 2013
January 17, 2013

December 4, 2012
October 2, 2012
October 2, 2012
October 2, 2012
October 2, 2012
October 2, 2012
October 1, 2012
July 30, 2012
July 30, 2012
June 22, 2012

December 19, 2011
November 29, 2011
November 14, 2011
November 9, 2011
November 7, 2011
November 7, 2011
November 7, 2011
November 7, 2011
November 7, 2011
November 7, 2011
November 3, 2011
November 3, 2011
November 3, 2011
November 1, 2011
October 27, 2011
October 27, 2011
October 25, 2011
October 25, 2011
January 26, 2011

December 10, 2010
October 12, 2010

ILQO0G
ITUOGG
IKV12G
DGWO1G
IBM42G
IGB13G
UFROOF
1IM47G
IBNO5G
IDM26G
DBFO1G
ISM08G

IHM00G
IGK00G
IDG02G
1DJO0G
IFM22F
UFEO2F
NBC32G
UFROOF
IFSO1F
AKGO03G

IGM58G
1GK00G
AKG02G
IHO01G
1IM47G
DBMO01G
DBD02G
1Y C50G
IBI19G
IKO04G
ICD12G
ISE06G
IBNO5G
1TU10G
ICD11G
IFM52G
IFMO8F
IFRO2F
AGB02G

INM0OOG
INM0OOG

SEARCH AND SEIZURE

HIGH RISK TRAFFIC STOPS

ACTIVE SHOOTER RESPONSE

DEALING W/MENTALLY ILL/DIMINISHED CAPACITY (GPSTC ONLINE)
EYEWITNESS IDENTIFICATION

SECURITY AND INTEGRITY OF CHRI (4 HR)
FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS
TRANSPORTING PRISONERS (GPSTC)
EVIDENCE COLLECTION/PRESRVTN (GPSTC)
BELOW 100

Use of Deadly Force GPSTC Online

VEHICLE SAFETY

HAZ MAT/EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM

TASER

HANDCUFFING TECHNIQUES (GENERAL INSTRUCTOR)
USE OF DEADLY FORCE

SHOTGUN QUALIFICATION

CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE PREVENTION

FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS

GLOCK TRANSITION COURSE

GANG INVESTIGATORS COURSE

CRITICAL TASKS

ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM

STREET GANG I.D. AND AWARENESS
RESPIRATORY COMPLIANCE

TRANSPORTING PRISONERS (GPSTC)
FINANCIAL IDENTITY THEFT & FRAUD

IN CUSTODY DEATHS & EXCITED DELIRIUM
SAY IT LOUD (GPSTC)

Fundamentals of Preliminary Investigation
JUVENILE OFFENDERS (GPSTC)

ELDER ABUSE (GPSTC)

EMERGENCY VEHICLE SAFETY (GPSTC)
EVIDENCE COLLECTION/PRESRVTN (GPSTC)
VEHICLE PULLOVERS (GPSTC)

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE (GPSTC)

CARRYING AND POSSESSING FIREARMS (GPSTC)
TACTICAL FIREARMS SKILLS

FIREARMS REQUAL& USE OF DEADLY FORCE
SECURITY & INTEGRITY OF CJINFORMATI

DEPARTMENTAL INSERVICE TRAINING
DEPARTMENTAL INSERVICE TRAINING

e N = N T S NN

2013 Total Hours: 38

T T T

2012 Total Hours:

4]
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September 29, 2010 INM00G DEPARTMENTAL INSERVICE TRAINING 4

September 15, 2010 ILUOOG Legal Update 1
July 21, 2010 IK100G SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER TRAINING 24
June 21, 2010 INM08G ROLL CALL TRAINING 1
June 15, 2010 UFROOF FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS 8
April 27,2010 NSD02G DEFENSIVE DRIVING/NAT. SAFETY COUNCL 6
April 6, 2010 INM0OOG DEPARTMENTAL INSERVICE TRAINING 4
April 6, 2010 IFM22F USE OF DEADLY FORCE 1
April 6, 2010 IGK00G ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM 1
2010 Total Hours: 54
December 30, 2009 1LQO0G SEARCH AND SEIZURE 1
October 27, 2009 IDD00D DEFENSIVE TACTICS 3
October 27, 2009 IFM22F USE OF DEADLY FORCE 1
October 27, 2009 1GK01G ETHICSAND INTEGRITY 2
October 16, 2009 UFROOF FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS 8
October 13, 2009 IHO01G RESPIRATORY COMPLIANCE 1
September 29, 2009 ITM12G STINGER SPIKE SYSTEM 2
September 29, 2009 NLMO7G LEGISLATIVE UPDATE 1
September 29, 2009 ILFO1G SEXUAL HARASSMENT 2
April 28, 2009 NOC38G GCIC SECURITY & INTEGRITY 4
2009 Total Hours : 25
December 3, 2008 IFM22F USE OF DEADLY FORCE 1
October 14, 2008 ILKO0G VICTIM'S ASSISTANCE TRAINING 1
October 14, 2008 ITM13G VEHICLE PURSUITS 1
October 14, 2008 ILCO0G CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 2
October 14, 2008 ILUOOG Legal Update 2
October 14, 2008 1GK00G ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM 1
October 14, 2008 ILFO1G SEXUAL HARASSMENT 1
August 1, 2008 IK101G SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER CONFERENCE 36
July 18, 2008 NKI100G RECOGNIZED SEMINARS/CONFERENCES SCHOOL POLICING SCHOOL RESOURCE 40
OFFICER TRAINING
March 26, 2008 UFROOF FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS 4
2008 Total Hours: 89
November 13, 2007 1GK00G ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM 1
October 12, 2007 UFROOF FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS 4
September 19, 2007 IFMO7F RED DOT SIGHT BASIC SHOOTER (8-16 HRS) 1
September 19, 2007 NLUO1G LEGAL UPDATE ON ARREST/SEARCH WARRAN 1
September 19, 2007 IFM22F USE OF DEADLY FORCE 1
September 19, 2007 IKV12G ACTIVE SHOOTER RESPONSE 1
September 14, 2007 NBQOOG ASSET FORFEITURE 30
June 19, 2007 NSD02G DEFENSIVE DRIVING/NAT. SAFETY COUNCL 6
May 7, 2007 NXUO03G UNDERCOVER OPERATIONS 8
March 16, 2007 IBHO1G CRIME SCENE TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT' 40
February 26, 2007 1SD06G DRIVER SIMULATOR TRAINING 6
January 30, 2007 NBHO02G CRIME SCENE RECONSTRUCTION 14

2007 Total Hours: 113
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December 11, 2006
November 29, 2006
October 19, 2006
September 18, 2006
September 11, 2006
September 8, 2006
August 2, 2006
July 10, 2006

June 28, 2006

May 19, 2006

April 7, 2006
March 29, 2006
March 22, 2006
February 22, 2006
February 21, 2006
February 17, 2006
February 3, 2006
January 24, 2006
January 18, 2006

December 30, 2005
December 8, 2005
November 22, 2005
November 10, 2005
November 9, 2005
October 14, 2005
September 28, 2005
September 20, 2005
September 9, 2005
September 6, 2005
August 23, 2005
August 10, 2005
August 10, 2005
July 27, 2005

July 1, 2005

June 10, 2005
March 24, 2005
January 14, 2005

December 20, 2004
December 3, 2004
October 8, 2004
September 29, 2004
September 3, 2004
August 12, 2004
May 26, 2004

May 20, 2004

IFM22F
NBG01G
UFROOF
AGB02G
IHM20G
NBH02G
IQPOOG
ILUOOG
NBM54G
NGC39G
OBM30G
IBI00G
IECOOE
IBK02G
AXNO2G
ABIO3G
ABIO3G
IGA00G
IFM22F

ILUOOG
UTTO2R
CAL02G
IFMOOF
1Y100G
IYM02G
IHM24G
ILQOOG
IGC00G
IGK00G
CAHO02G
ITU02G
AGB02G
CAJ02G
CAE01G
IEROOE
CAKO1F
SAQO7G

IDUO0G
IFMOOF
IFMOOF
NIMO04G
1SD06G
IDUOOG
NSD02G
ABF05G

USE OF DEADLY FORCE

FORENSIC EVIDENCE TRAINING
FIREARMS REQUALIFICATIONS
SECURITY & INTEGRITY OF CJINFORMATI
NIMS: IS 100 INTRO TOICS

CRIME SCENE RECONSTRUCTION
POLICY/PROCEDURES

Legal Update

HUMAN TRAFFICKING

COMPUTER FORENSICS & INTERNET INV.
BLOODSTAIN PATTERN ANALYSIS
INVESTIGATIONS

C.P.R.

FAKE OR ALTERED IDENTIFICATION
MARIJUANA - CERTIFIED EXAMINER CRS.
BASIC CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS
BASIC CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS
GANGS

USE OF DEADLY FORCE

Legal Update

RADAR RECERTIFICATION

ADVANCED REPORT WRITING

FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)
INTERVIEWS AND INTERROGATIONS
DISASTER EXERCISE

NIMS: 1S-700 NIMS INTRO COURSE
SEARCH AND SEIZURE

COMPUTER TRAINING

ETHICS AND PROFESSIONALISM
SPECIALIZED PATROL TECHNIQUES
FELONY TRAFFIC STOPS

SECURITY & INTEGRITY OF CJINFORMATI
SEARCH WARRANTS AND AFFIDAVITS
OFFICER SURVIVAL (rev. 2023)

FIRST RESPONDER

ADVANCED FIREARMS

FIELD TRAINING OFFICER

USE OF FORCE

FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)
FIREARMS TRAINING (NOT REQUALIFICATION)
FTO UPDATE

DRIVER SIMULATOR TRAINING

USE OF FORCE

DEFENSIVE DRIVING/NAT. SAFETY COUNCL
LATENT PRINT IDENTIFICATION
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May 13, 2004
April 23, 2004
April 7, 2004
February 26, 2004
February 12, 2004
January 29, 2004
January 16, 2004

December 16, 2003
December 16, 2003
December 12, 2003
November 25, 2003
November 18, 2003
October 10, 2003
September 24, 2003
September 19, 2003
August 20, 2003
August 13, 2003
August 5, 2003
July 15, 2003

July 9, 2003

June 4, 2003

December 13, 2002
September 27, 2002
September 26, 2002

December 31, 2001

December 31, 2000

December 31, 1999

December 31, 1998

December 31, 1997

December 31, 1996

October 31, 1994

ABF06G
ABF03G
ICD05G

ILV00G

CABO1G
IBM35G
CAAO01G

CACO01G
1Y JOOG
AGB02G
AGM14G
IGAOOG
SBT02G
IDUOOG
CAF02G
ATLOIR
1DUOOD
AWI01G
STTO1IR
1DUOOG
IDUO0G

BML99G
ADOO01D
IDAOOD

PAVO1C

PAVO1C

PAVO1C

PAVO1C

PAV01C

PAV01C

30005C

LATENT PRINT DEVELOPMENT TECHNIQUE
FINGERPRINT CLASSIFICATION

ELDER ABUSE

USE OF FORCE

HEALTH AND WELLNESS AWARENESS (2023)
MANTRACKING

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

INTERPERSONAL RELATIONS/CRISIS
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS
SECURITY & INTEGRITY OF CJINFORMATI
EVIDENCE PRESENTATION

GANGS

CRIME SCENE TECHNICIAN

USE OF FORCE

ADVANCED TRAFFIC LAW

LIDAR SPEED MEASUREMENT

USE OF FORCE

INTOXIMETER MODEL 5000 CERTIFICATION
Radar Operator (16 hr) (rev 2023)

USE OF FORCE

USE OF FORCE

BASIC LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CRS.
OLEORESIN CAPSICUM FAMILIARIZATION
ASPBATON

DOC WAIVER 1989-2001

DOC WAIVER 1989-2001

DOC WAIVER 1989-2001

DOC WAIVER 1989-2001

DOC WAIVER 1989-2001

DOC WAIVER 1989-2001

IN SERV SEC

Page 9/10

2004 Total Hours:

2003 Total Hours:

2002 Total Hours:

2001 Total Hours:

2000 Total Hours:

1999 Total Hours:

1998 Total Hours:

1997 Total Hours:

1996 Total Hours:
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=

22

179

16

16

146

400

412

20
20

20
20

20
20

20
20

20
20

20
20



August 11, 1994
May 2, 1994

March 11, 1994
March 11, 1994
March 11, 1994
March 11, 1994

October 29, 1993
October 29, 1993
September 29, 1993
September 24, 1993

30005C
31282C
31300C
31302C
31360C
31382C

01022C
3BCCO8
01019C
31299C

1993 Total Hours : 404

IN SERV SEC

SM U TRAINING

ADVAN FIREAMRS .38
ADVAN FIREARMSRIFLE
ADVAN FIR ARMS REV
ADV FIRE SHOTGUN

BCOT(G.CA.)
INVESTIGATIONS CRIMES AGAINST CHILDREN
BSC FCLTY TRNG (SEC)

BSC FRNSABT 2 WPNS

Summary of Hoursfor 29 Y ears

1994 Total Hours :

Tota Community
Y ear Hours Firearms Deadly Force De-escalation  Policing
2022 21 0 1 1 2
2021 111 1 2 2 4
2020 29 1 1 1 2
2019 57 1 1 1 2
2018 26 1 1 1 3
2017 32 2 1 1 2
2016 66 1 2 0 0
2015 32 1 1 0 0
2014 65 1 1 0 0
2013 38 1 1 0 0
2012 57 1 1 0 0
2011 35 1 1 0 0
2010 54 1 1 0 0
2009 25 1 1 0 0
2008 89 1 1 0 0
2007 113 1 1 0 0
2006 241 1 2 0 0
2005 251 0 0 0 0
2004 179 0 0 0 0
2003 146 0 0 0 0
2002 412 0 0 0 0
2001 20 0 0 0 0
2000 20 0 0 0 0
1999 20 0 0 0 0
1998 20 0 0 0 0
1997 20 0 0 0 0
1996 20 0 0 0 0
1994 73 0 0 0 0
1993 404 0 0 0 0
Grand Total of Hours 2676
(all yearsand cour ses)
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73

152
160
80
12



